NHS Reforms Survey
CATI Fieldwork : 17th-19th February 2012

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region

York-
shire
& Hum- West East

North North  ber- Mid- Mid- East- Lon- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _ East West _side lands lands _ern _don_ _East West
Unweighted base 1005 454 551 79 148 175 192 178 233 336 230 148 291 53 140 101 106 89 107 147 157 105
Weighted base 1005 492 513 111 191 191 181 131 201 241 281 211 271 50 141 101 111 80 111 151 161 100
I understand the Government's planned reforms of the NHS
Agree 379 193 185 44 67 73 68 53 73 102 120 74 83 14 53 37 37 36 42 57 66 37
38% 39% 36% 40% 35% 38% 38% 41% 36% 42% 43% 35% 31% 28% 38% 37% 34% 45% 38% 38% 41% 37%
Disagree 582 280 302 60 117 111 107 73 112 131 153 128 170 35 84 61 71 41 62 85 84 59
58% 57% 59% 55% 61% 58% 59% 56% 56% 54% 54% 61% 62% 71% 60% 61% 64% 51% 56% 56% 52% 58%
Don't know 44 19 25 6 7 6 5 4 16 8 8 9 19 1 3 3 2 3 6 9 11 5
4% 4% 5% 560 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5%
| think that the Government has done enough to inform people about the planned reforms of the NHS
Agree 173 89 84 30 39 29 23 22 31 43 52 38 40 7 19 23 12 14 24 30 30 16
17% 18% 16% 27% 20% 15% 13% 17% 15% 18% 19% 18% 15% 14% 13% 23% 11% 17% 22% 20% 19% 16%
Disagree 806 391 414 78 150 156 155 104 162 195 219 171 221 42 120 76 94 66 86 118 122 81
80% 79% 81% 70% 79% 82% 86% 80% 81% 81% 78% 81% 82% 84% 85% 75% 85% 82% T77% 78% 76% 81%
Don't know 26 12 14 3 2 6 3 4 8 4 10 2 10 1 2 2 4 1 1 3 9 3
3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3%
I think Andrew Lansley is doing a good job as Health Secretary
Agree 178 91 87 32 35 28 24 23 37 49 45 30 54 8 19 16 16 13 21 25 35 24
18% 19% 17% 29% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 20% 16% 14% 20% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 19% 17% 22% 24%
Disagree 623 319 304 54 109 123 128 88 121 149 190 134 150 35 91 67 71 46 61 98 94 61
62% 65% 50% 48% 57% 64% 71% 67% 60% 62% 68% 64% 55% 70% 64% 67% 64% 57% 55% 65% 59% 60%
Don't know 203 82 121 25 47 40 29 20 43 43 46 47 67 7 31 17 23 22 29 28 31 16
20% 17% 24% 23% 25% 21% 16% 15% 21% 18% 16% 22% 25% 13% 22% 17% 21% 27% 26% 18% 19% 16%
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Table 1

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Class Region

York-

shire

& Hum- West East
North North ber- Mid-  Mid-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE _ _East West _side  lands lands

Weighted base 1005 492 513 111 191 191 181 131 201 241 281 211 271 50 141 101 111 80
| trust the Government to get it right on the NHS

Agree 264 140 124 42 48 39 38 29 68 67 77 43 77 11 29 20 28 25

26% 28% 24% 38% 25% 21% 21% 22% 34% 28% 27% 21% 28% 23% 21% 20% 26% 31%

Disagree 690 332 358 59 132 145 138 95 121 161 196 158 175 35 102 76 79 52

69% 67% 70% 54% 69% T76% 77% 73% 60% 67% 70% 75% 64% 70% 73% 5%  71% 65%

Don't know 51 21 31 9 11 7 5 7 13 13 8 10 20 4 10 5 3 3

5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% % 5% 3% 4%
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Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Q.2 Which political party do you trust most with the NHS?
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Labour Conservative Lib Dem Green UKIP BNP Other None of them Refused Don't know
Unweighted base 1005 364 204 73 9 6 3 16 321 1 8
Weighted base 1005 367 195 76 10 5 4 20 318 1 9
I understand the Government's planned reforms of the NHS
Agree 379 122 110 25 - 4 - 11 103 1 3
38% 33% 56% 33% - 74% - 53% 33% 100% 32%
Disagree 582 236 75 49 10 1 3 8 195 - 6
58% 64% 38% 65% 100% 26% 71% 38% 61% - 68%
Don't know 44 9 10 2 - - 1 2 20 - -
4% 3% 5% 3% - - 29% 9% 6% - -
| think that the Government has done enough to inform people about the planned reforms of the NHS
Agree 173 44 64 17 - 2 - 6 41 - -
17% 12% 33% 23% - 33% - 27% 13% - -
Disagree 806 315 127 57 10 4 3 13 267 1 9
80% 86% 65% 76% 100% 67% 71% 66% 84% 100% 100%
Don't know 26 9 5 1 - - 1 1 9 - -
3% 2% 2% 1% - - 29% 6% 3% - -
I think Andrew Lansley is doing a good job as Health Secretary
Agree 178 48 76 13 - - - 8 32 - 1
18% 13% 39% 18% - - - 40% 10% - 16%
Disagree 623 269 78 47 9 4 3 11 197 1 5
62% 73% 40% 62% 91% 75% 71% 56% 62% 100% 50%
Don't know 203 51 41 15 1 1 1 1 89 - 3
20% 14% 21% 20% 9% 25% 29% 4% 28% - 34%
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Absolutes/col percents

Total Labour Conservative Lib Dem Green UKIP BNP Other None of them Refused Don't know
Weighted base 1005 367 195 76 10 5 4 20 318 1 9
| trust the Government to get it right on the NHS
Agree 264 50 125 23 - * - 10 51 - 4
26% 14% 64% 31% - 8% - 50% 16% - 46%
Disagree 690 303 61 47 10 5 4 10 243 1 5
69% 83% 32% 62% 100% 92% 100% 50% 77% 100% 54%
Don't know 51 14 9 5 - - - - 23 - -
5% 4% 5% 7% - - - - % - -
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Table 2

Q.2 Which political party do you trust most with the NHS?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dem

Green

UKIP

BNP

Other

None of them

Refused

Don't know

NHS Reforms Survey

CATI Fieldwork : 17th-19th February 2012

Gender Age Class Region
York-
shire
& Hum- West East
North North  ber- Mid- Mid- East- Lon- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ _AB C1 Cc2 DE _ East West _side lands lands _ern _don_ _East West
1005 454 551 79 148 175 192 178 233 336 230 148 291 53 140 101 106 89 107 147 157 105
1005 492 513 111 191 191 181 131 201 241 281 211 271 50 141 101 111 80 111 151 161 100
367 204 163 46 64 71 69 50 67 89 95 80 103 31 54 44 34 24 40 60 46 33
37% 41% 32% 42% 33% 37% 38% 38% 33% 37% 34% 38% 38% 62% 39% 44% 31% 30% 36% 40% 29% 33%
195 102 93 23 30 40 21 30 51 55 53 30 57 4 26 14 19 15 26 33 36 21
19% 21% 18% 21% 16% 21% 12% 23% 25% 23% 19% 14% 21% 8% 19% 14% 18% 19% 23% 22% 23% 21%
76 37 39 4 22 13 12 10 15 17 42 8 9 2 9 6 9 7 7 7 13 15
8% 7% 8% 4% 12% 7% 6% 7% % 7% 15% 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 15%
10 6 3 2 1 3 2 1 - 2 3 3 2 1 1 2 - - - 2 2 2
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% - - - 2% 1% 2%
5 3 2 - 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 * - - 1 1 2 - * -
1% 1% * - 1% - 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% - - 1% 2% 2% - * -
4 3 1 - 3 - 2 - - - - 2 3 - - - 1 - - - 2 1
* 1% * - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% 1%
20 14 6 6 2 4 5 1 2 3 5 9 2 - 2 5 4 1 - 3 4 2
2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 1% 5% 3% 1% - 2% 2% 2%
318 122 196 27 62 59 68 36 65 70 80 74 92 11 47 25 41 31 35 45 57 25
32% 25% 38% 25% 32% 31% 38% 28% 32% 29% 29% 35% 34% 22% 33% 25% 37% 38% 32% 30% 35% 25%
1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
* * - - - - - 1% - - - * - - - - - - - - - 1%
9 1 8 1 6 1 - - 1 3 1 3 1 - 2 4 - 1 1 1 1 -
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*
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